TOTAL REVENUE 424 982 957 397 557 775

EXPENDITURE

Employee Related Costs 31 134 976 575 130 947 771

Remuneration of Councillors 32 6 654 639 6 669 207

Debt Impairment 33 33 165 607 34 680 078

Depreciation and Amortisation 34 22 260 778 19 083 443

Finance Charges 35 15 441 561 15 796 125

Bulk Purchases 36 105 128 105 96 817 583

Contracted Services 37 24 020 376 20 711 772

Transfers and Grants 38 5 504 853 6 088 217

Other Expenditure 39 35 279 271 34 575 949

Actuarial Losses 40 2 135 498 -

Loss on disposal of Non-Monetary Assets 41 2 224 958 -

TOTAL EXPENDITURE 386 792 222 365 370 147

NET SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR 38 190 735 32 187 628

BERGRIVIER LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN NET ASSETS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE

DRAFT ANNUAL REPORT 2020/21

Page 305 of 404

CAPITAL

REPLACEMENT

RESERVE

HOUSING

DEVELOPMENT

FUND

ACCUMULATED

SURPLUS TOTAL

R R R R

Balance on 30 June 2019 - Previously Reported 30 848 500 260 572 333 313 735 364 422 807

Correction of error restatement - note 42.4  -  -  4 922 963  4 922 963-

Balance on 30 June 2019 - Restated 30 848 500 260 572 338 236 699 369 345 771

Net Surplus for the year - - 32 187 628 32 187 628
Transfer to Capital Replacement Reserve  14 438 924 - (14 438 924) -

Property, Plant and Equipment purchased (14 438 924) -  14 438 924 -

Balance on 30 June 2020 - Restated 30 848 500 260 572 370 424 327 401 533 399

Net Surplus for the year - - 38 190 736 38 190 736

Transfer to Capital Replacement Reserve  15 655 740 - (15 655 740) -

Property, Plant and Equipment purchased (15 655 740) -  15 655 740 -

Balance on 30 June 2021 30 848 500 260 572 408 615 063 439 724 135

BERGRIVIER LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE

DRAFT ANNUAL REPORT 2020/21

Page 306 of 404

2021 2020

R  R

Notes (Actual) (Restated)

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Receipts

Property Rates   78 216 702   67 655 439